SER
"The best high voltage design solution"
FEATURES
200Vdc to 4kVdc & Dual Output
The K10 Series is a 10 Watt lsolated high voltage
DC/DC converter that offers a positive or negative  &
dual high voltage output directly proportional to the
input voltage. This low profile, low-cost unit provides

Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
WW & European Master Stocking Distributor
Phone: +41 44 730 33 53
Email: sales@hvps-condatas.com · www.hvps-condatas.com
Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
SERIE
12Vdc INPUT MODELS
REPRESENTATIVE MODEL USTING
MODEL NUMBER INPUT SPECIFICATIONS OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Non-RoHs RoHs VOLTAGE NO LOAD
FULL
VOLTAGE CURRENT
LOAD
RIPPLE
LOAD REGULATION
K10-12S20 K 1 0-12S20/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to 200Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-12S30 K10-12S30/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to 300Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-12S50 K 1 0-12S50/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to 500Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-12S100 K10-12S100/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0Vto 1kVdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-12S200 K 10-12S200/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0Vto 2kVdc 5mA 35% <2.25% P-P
K10-12S300 K10-12S300/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <125A 0Vto 3kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-12S400 K10-12S400/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0Vto 4kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
K10-12D10 K10-12D10/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to +/- 1 00Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-12D15 K10-12D15/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to +/- 150Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-12D25 K10-12D25/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to +/- 250Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-12D50 K10-12D50/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to +/- 500Vdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-12D100 K10-12D100/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to +/- 1 kVdc 5mA 35% <2.5% P-P
K10-12D150 K10-12D150/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to +/- 1.5kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-12D200 K10-12D200/Y 0Vto 12Vdc <300 mA <1.25A 0V to +/- 2kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
K10-15D200/Y
�
Product Family--J / -C /Y RoHS Compliance
Total Output Power ,

Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
WW & European Master Stocking Distributor
Phone: +41 44 730 33 53
Email: sales@hvps-condatas.com · www.hvps-condatas.com
Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
SERIE
15Vdc INPUT MODELS
REPRESENTATIVE MODEL USTING
MODEL NUMBER INPUT SPECIFICATIONS OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Non-RoHs RoHs VOLTAGE NO LOAD
FULL
VOLTAGE CURRENT
LOAD
RIPPLE
LOAD REGULATION
K10-15S20 K 1 0-15S20/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to 200Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-15S30 K 1 0-15S30/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15A 0V to 300Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-15S50 K 1 0-15S50/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to 500Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-15S100 K10-15S100/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0Vto 1kVdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-15S200 K 10-15S200/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0Vto 2kVdc 5mA 35% <2.25% P-P
K10-15S300 K 10-15S300/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0Vto 3kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-15S400 K10-15S400/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0Vto4kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
K10-15D10 K10-15D10/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to +/- 1 00Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-15D15 K10-15D15/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to +/- 150Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-15D25 K 1 0-15D25/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to +/- 250Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-15D50 K 1 0-15D50/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to +/- 500Vdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-15D100 K10-15D100/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to +/- 1 kVdc 5mA 35% <2.5% P-P
K10-15D150 K10-15D150/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to +/- 1.5kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-15D200 K10-15D200/Y 0V to 15Vdc <250 mA <1.15 A 0V to +/- 2kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
The appearance of products, inc/uding safety agency certifications pictured on /abe/s, may change depending on the date manufactured.
Rev. 1.30 10-SEP-2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Page 5 of 17
"The best high voltage design solution"
WW & European Master Stocking Distributor
Phone: +41 44 730 33 53
Email: sales@hvps-condatas.com · www.hvps-condatas.com
Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
WW & European Master Stocking Distributor
Phone: +41 44 730 33 53
Email: sales@hvps-condatas.com · www.hvps-condatas.com
Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
SERIE
24Vdc INPUT MODELS
REPRESENTATIVE MODEL USTING
MODEL NUMBER INPUT SPECIFICATIONS OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Non-RoHs RoHs VOLTAGE NO LOAD
FULL
VOLTAGE CURRENT
LOAD
RIPPLE
LOAD REGULATION
K10-24S20 K 10-24S20/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to 200Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-24S30 K 10-24S30/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to 300Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-24S50 K 10-24S50/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to 500Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-24S100 K10-24S100/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0Vto 1kVdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-24S200 K10-24S200/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0Vto 2kVdc 5mA 35% <2.25% P-P
K10-24S300 K10-24S300/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA 650mA 0Vto 3kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-24S400 K10-24S400/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0Vto4kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
K10-24D10 K10-24D10/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to +/- 1 00Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-24D15 K10-24D15/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to +/- 150Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-24D25 K 10-24D25/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to +/- 250Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-24D50 K 10-24D50/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to +/- 500Vdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-24D100 K10-24D100/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to +/- 1 kVdc 5mA 35% <2.5% P-P
K10-24D150 K10-24D150/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to +/- 1.5kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-24D200 K10-24D200/Y 0Vto 24Vdc <150 mA <650 mA 0V to +/- 2kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
The appearance of products, inc/uding safety agency certifications pictured on /abe/s, may change depending on the date manufactured.
Rev. 1.30 10-SEP-2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Page 6 of 17
"The best high voltage design solution"
WW & European Master Stocking Distributor
Phone: +41 44 730 33 53
Email: sales@hvps-condatas.com · www.hvps-condatas.com
Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
WW & European Master Stocking Distributor
Phone: +41 44 730 33 53
Email: sales@hvps-condatas.com · www.hvps-condatas.com
Rietbachstrasse 7 · 8952 Schlieren (ZH) · Switzerland
SERIE
28Vdc INPUT MODELS
REPRESENTATIVE MODEL USTING
MODEL NUMBER INPUT SPECIFICATIONS OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Non-RoHs RoHs VOLTAGE NO LOAD
FULL
VOLTAGE CURRENT
LOAD
RIPPLE
LOAD REGULATION
K10-28S20 K 10-28S20/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to 200Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-28S30 K10-28S30/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to 300Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-28S50 K 10-28S50/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to 500Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-28S100 K10-28S100/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to 1kVdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-28S200 K10-28S200/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to 2kVdc 5mA 35% <2.25% P-P
K10-28S300 K10-28S300/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to 3kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-28S400 K10-28S400/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to 4kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
K10-28D10 K10-28D10/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to +/- 1 00Vdc 50mA 35% <6% P-P
K10-28D15 K10-28D15/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to +/- 150Vdc 33.3 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-28D25 K 10-28D25/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to +/- 250Vdc 20mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-28D50 K 10-28D50/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to +/- 500Vdc 10 mA 35% <1% P-P
K10-28D100 K10-28D100/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to +/- 1 kVdc 5mA 35% <2.5% P-P
K10-28D150 K10-28D150/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to +/- 1.5kVdc 3.33 mA 35% <2% P-P
K10-28D200 K10-28D200/Y 0Vto 28Vdc <150 mA <625 mA 0V to +/- 2kVdc 2.5mA 35% <1.5% P-P
The appearance of products, inc/uding safety agency certifications pictured on /abe/s, may change depending on the date manufactured.
Rev. 1.30 10-SEP-2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Page 7 of 17